# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM571220

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Trademark Assignment Confirmation

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Desert Lake Technologies, LLC		11/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oregon Drytech, LLC		
Street Address:	dress: 2859 Avalon St.		
City:	Klamath Falls		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97603		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
F	Registration Number:	3873810	DLT HYDRO·DRI

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

ptotmdocket@klarquist.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Kevin M. Hayes

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin M. Hayes	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin M. Hayes/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Desert Lake Technologies LLC - Oregon Drytech LLC Trademark Assignment Confirmation#page1.tif source=Desert Lake Technologies LLC - Oregon Drytech LLC Trademark Assignment Confirmation#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0899

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATION

This Trademark Assignment Confirmation ("this Confirmation") is made by Desert Lake Technologies, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("DLT"), on the one hand, and Oregon Drytech, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("ODT"), on the other hand (collectively, the "Parties"). This Confirmation is effective, *nunc pro tunc*, as of the effective date of the Agreement for Sale and Purchase of Intellectual Property Assets (the "Purchase Agreement"), namely November 1, 2018 (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS ODT acquired from DLT as of the Effective Date all the intellectual property (the "Intellectual Property") associated with the Subject Products (as such term is defined in the Purchase Agreement);

WHEREAS as part of the Intellectual Property, DLT owned the trademarks and the federal registrations therefor listed on Schedule A;

WHEREAS, by virtue of the sale between DLT and ODT, ODT now owns the trademarks and the federal registrations therefor listed on Schedule A;

WHEREAS the Parties desire to execute this Confirmation to confirm the ownership of the trademarks by ODT and allow recordation of the transfer of rights from DLT to ODT;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties confirm and agree as follows:

- 1. DLT hereby confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred, and set over to ODT, and to the extent that it did not, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to ODT, all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A, together with any and all registrations for such trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks.
- 2. ODT hereby accepts assignment of the trademarks and registrations.

Dated effective November 1, 2018

Desert Lake Technologies, LLC

7:\_\_\_\_<del>(</del>

Gregory S. Newman, Manager

Dated effective November 1, 2018

Oregon Drytech, LLC

Gregory S. Newman, Manager

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATION - Page 1 of 2

DCAPDX\3314168.v1

# Schedule A

Trademark	Federal Trademark	Goods/Services	Registration Date
	Registration No.		
DLT HYDRO DRI	3873810	food and algae processing, namely,	November 9, 2010
		food and algae drying services	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATION - Page 2 of 2  $\,$ 

**RECORDED: 04/09/2020** 

DCAPDX\3314168.v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0901